# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6634631 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEX VAYSER	07/06/2006
KENNETH TRAUNER	07/07/2006
JON GASSON	07/07/2006
TOM GREY	06/28/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPOTLIGHT SURGICAL, INC.
Street Address:	39 STILLMAN STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15611351

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129132125

Email: lopez@mbhb.com
Correspondent Name: JASON S. KRAY

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18-1690-CIP2CON6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JASON S. KRAY

SIGNATURE: /Jason S. Kray/

DATE SIGNED: 04/01/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=18\_1690\_CIP2CON6\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055793 FRAME: 0803

506587849

# Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, I (We), the undersigned invent	
assign, transfer, and set over unto Spotlight Surgical, and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGN	Inc.
right, title and interest in and to the invention entit	led:
•	
Optical Waveguide Sheath	A STATE OF THE STA
invented by ASSIGNOR(s) Alex Vayser, Kenneth Tra	uner, Jon Gasson, and Tom Grey
(B) the application for United States patent therefore filed herewith, or	ore, signed by ASSIGNOR
the application number 11/397,446	filed on April 3, 2006
(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be	be granted thereon; and (D) any applications
which are continuations, continuations-in-part, sul ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the d	ostitutes, or divisions of said application.
Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also	authorizes and requests the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting pate	ent(s).
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfer ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and	s, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE,
foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR furt	ther conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights
resulting from the above-identified application for	r United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to
execute all papers give any required testimony ar	nd perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEES
expense as ASSIGNEE may require to enable AS	SSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in
any resulting patent of the United States and cour	itries foreign thereto, and to acquire, note,
enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said p	patent and reissues and extensions mercor, and
ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.	
Date: 7/3/06	
	Inventor Alex Vayser
Date: 7/7/06	The Me
Date. 7/106	Inventor Kenneth Trauner
-1-1	
Date: $\frac{7/7/26}{}$	Inventor: Jon Gasson
,	·
Date: 10 / 28 / 06	Inventor Fom Grey
	Inventor Fom Gray
	1
Date:	Inventor
	III volito:

PATENT REEL: 055793 FRAME: 0804

**RECORDED: 04/01/2021**